Pursuant to the provisions of the Contract Agreement dated October 10, 2025, and in accordance
with the General Conditions of the Contract, you are hereby directed to proceed with the work
described below:

Project Title Construction/Rehabilitation of Barangay Road

Location Barangay San Isidro, Malolos City, Bulacan

Contract Amount
PHP 15,500,000.00 (Fifteen Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos
Only)

Contract Duration 180 Calendar Days

Date of Contract
Signing

October 10, 2025

COMMENCEMENT DATE: October 20, 2025

COMPLETION DATE: April 18, 2026

The contract time shall commence on October 20, 2025 and shall expire on April 18, 2026, unless